

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Department of Budget and Management

Malacañang, Manila

NOTICE OF AWARD

05 November 2012

MR. ARNEL D. ABANTO

Vice-President, Center for Quality and Competitiveness Development Academy of the Philippines (DAP) San Miguel Avenue, Pasig City

Sir:

Based on the Department of Budget and Management Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. 2012-32, we are pleased to inform you that the contract for the Project "Development of Quality Management System (QMS) Certifiable to ISO 9001:2008 for the Department of Budget and Management" is hereby awarded to the DAP in the amount of One Million Eight Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (P 1,008,400.00).

Very truly yours,

CAN

CLOTILDE S. LACSAMANA-DRAPETE Acting Director, Systems and Productivity Improvement Bureau and Head DBM ISO-QMS Secretariat

D:/MINA's FILES/GQMC/Related GQMC Activities/DBM ISO certification/DBM ISO-Certification/DAP-DBM MOA/Notice to proceed DAP.doox



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Department of Budget and Management

Malacañang, Manila

NOTICE TO PROCEED

05 November 2012

MR. ARNEL D. ABANTO

Vice-President, Center for Quality and Competitiveness Development Academy of the Philippines (DAP) San Miguel Avenue, Pasig City

Sir:

This is to inform you that the performance of the obligations specified in the DAP and DBM agreement for the Project "Development of Quality Management System (QMS) Certifiable to ISO 9001:2008 for the Department of Budget and Management" shall commence upon receipt of this Notice to Proceed.

Very truly yours,

CM

CLOTILDE S. LACSAMANA-DRAPETE Acting Director, Systems and Productivity Improvement Bureau and Head DBM ISO-QMS Secretariat

D: MINA's FILES/GQMC/Related GQMC Activities/DBM ISO certification/DBM ISO-Certification/DAP-DBM MOA/Notice to proceed DAP.docx